
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 21 February 2022

M M1/2/3 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 STREET BRAWLER Last start Masters placegetter BUL, 08/02/2022, R5, M 3M 6P 1M M1/2M. Clayton 496766 18/0202

 2 JAGORA BALE Last start Masters winner DAP, 17/02/2022, R12, M 1M 6P 4P M2/2/2J. White 499387 12/0163

 3 DUE WEST Last start Masters placegetter DAP, 17/02/2022, R12, M 2M 3M 1M M2/1/2L. Hannaford 499810 13/0217

 4 BRAITH BALE Last start Masters placegetter DAP, 17/02/2022, R12, M 3M 4P 2P M2/2/1W. White 500006 8/0203

 5 RUN FAST MAXIMUS Weighted points score WAG, 11/02/2022, R9, P 2P 3P 3M M2/2/2C. Colaiacovo 508221 18/0310

 6 ROAD LEE LASS Weighted points score NOW, 14/02/2022, R3, P 2P 4M 1M M2/1/1P. Oldfield 497759 11/0258

 7 FYODOR BALE Weighted points score WAG, 11/02/2022, R9, P 5P 5M 1P M2/2/1C. Colaiacovo 499525 11/0214

 8 SILVER HEELS 1 Weighted points score NOW, 14/02/2022, R2, P 1P 4M 3M M3/1S. Fitch 496336 14/0257

 9 TOURELLO 3 Weighted points score NOW, 14/02/2022, R2, P 8P 2P 5P M3/1K. Midson 498734 10/0115
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 21 February 2022

P 4/5 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SILVER HEELS 2 Last start winner NOW, 14/02/2022, R2, P 1P 4M 3M 4/1/2S. Fitch 496336 14/5257

 2 VIANNA BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 27/01/2022, R7, P 3P 3P 1P 4/1/2S. Rhodes 537211 5/4258

 3 STEEL PULSE Dropping in grade BUL, 08/02/2022, R3, P 4P 7P 1P 4/1/2C. Bilal 532381 7/6189

 4 SPRINGVIEW CHIEF Weighted points score BAT, 31/01/2022, R8, P 8P 1P 1P 4/1/2C. Bilal 537328 9/3305

 5 HIBISCUS MOON 2 Weighted points score WPK, 12/02/2022, R2, C 7C 2P 1P 4/1/2A. Rowe 528707 9/2202

 6 ZIPPING TRENT Weighted points score RIC, 06/02/2022, R10, P 5P 1P 2P 4/1/1L. Hannaford 517686 14/8192

 7 REVOLVER TWIST Last start winner NOW, 14/02/2022, R7, P 1P 6P 4P 5/2J. Reminis 533182 3/2180

 8 KING MESSY Last start placegetter NOW, 07/02/2022, R6, P 2P 2P 1P 5/3P. Goodsell 530568 3/1252

 9 CUMBRIA MISS Last start placegetter NOW, 03/01/2022, R3, P 2P 7P 1P 5/3S. Fitch 543677 2/1213

 10 FIRE FAIRY Last start placegetter NOW, 14/02/2022, R8, P 3P 3P 1P 5/3K. Midson 541450 2/1198

 11 KALANY BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 17/02/2022, R8, P 2P 2P 2P 5/1S. Rhodes 528165 13/12198

 12 STILTON CORKY Last start placegetter DAP, 17/02/2022, R11, P 2P 4P 2P 5/1K. Perz 520246 7/6192

 13 ADDISON ROSE Last start placegetter NOW, 14/02/2022, R6, P 3P 7M 3P 5/4E. O'Brien 498556 1/0187

 14 PLATINUM LEGACY Last start placegetter NOW, 14/02/2022, R7, P 2P 6P 3P 5/2S. Fairbairn 537585 3/2171

 15 TATTOOED BOY Last start placegetter NOW, 07/02/2022, R3, P 3P 3P 3P 5/4E. Bakirtzidis 536442 1/0147

 16 DELANY BOY Dropping in grade DAP, 17/02/2022, R11, P 8P 2P 7P 5/1L. Warren 521042 7/4159

 17 ENICKA BALE Weighted points score DAP, 06/01/2022, R3, P 3P 4P 2P 5/1S. Rhodes 526099 9/2213

 18 STILTON FRECKLE Weighted points score BUL, 13/02/2022, R9, P 5P 4P 6P 5/1P. Goodsell 520247 7/6201

 19 RIVERGUM GEORGE Weighted points score DAP, 17/02/2022, R8, P 4P 2P 2P 5/1J. Scerri 508180 8/5189

 20 GO WILD BELLA Weighted points score NOW, 20/12/2021, R10, P 5P 3P 5P 5/1M. Bell 522176 7/3165

 21 RIVER STYX 2 Weighted points score NOW, 14/02/2022, R6, P 6P 3P 3P 5/4K. Midson 535776 1/0156

 22 OZARK BALE Weighted points score DAP, 10/02/2022, R9, P 5P 7P 3P 5/4S. Rhodes 532648 2/0138

 23 INDIAN PIPE Weighted points score GBN, 11/02/2022, R5, P 2P 1P 7P 5/4E. Bakirtzidis 536445 1/0136

 24 MOUSE KNOWS Weighted points score DAP, 17/02/2022, R9, P 4P 1P 5/4S. Fairbairn 543297 1/0124

 25 HOT STREAK 2 Weighted points score NOW, 14/02/2022, R4, P 5P 1P 5P 5/1R. Walter 531981 5/3121

 26 STILTON SQUIRT Weighted points score DAP, 17/02/2022, R11, P 6P 6P 5P 5/1K. Perz 520249 7/5117

 27 TEA POLICE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 17/02/2022, R6, P 4P 6P 5P 5/4B. Campbell 537469 1/0117

 28 TOURELLO 2 Weighted points score NOW, 14/02/2022, R2, P 8P 2P 5P 5/1K. Midson 498734 10/3115

 29 RED FIRE BAY Weighted points score NOW, 14/02/2022, R7, P 6P 8P 8P 5/4K. Midson 541449 1/0111

 30 RILLA VENTURE Weighted points score BUL, 01/02/2022, R1, P 5P 5P 3P 5/4J. Boersma 540867 1/0105

 31 NEGASI BALE Weighted points score WPK, 19/01/2022, R5, P 7P 6P 5P 5/4S. Rhodes 532647 4/099
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P 4/5 365 NONE
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 32 HAND BREAK Weighted points score DAP, 17/02/2022, R5, P 7P 5P 7P 5/3E. Kitchen 522790 2/178

 33 FAWN TIPSY Weighted points score DAP, 17/02/2022, R9, P 6P 1P 7P 5/4R. Walter 531423 1/075

 34 BUCKET GIRL Weighted points score NOW, 14/02/2022, R8, P 4P 7P 8P 5/3E. Kitchen 529636 2/162

 35 CREAM ON FIRST Weighted points score RIS, 05/02/2022, R5, Y 7Y 8Y 6P 5/4R. Walter 534917 1/053
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 21 February 2022

P 5 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 REVOLVER TWIST Last start winner NOW, 14/02/2022, R7, P 1P 6P 4P 5/2J. Reminis 533182 3/2180

 2 KING MESSY Last start placegetter NOW, 07/02/2022, R6, P 2P 2P 1P 5/3P. Goodsell 530568 3/1252

 3 CUMBRIA MISS Last start placegetter NOW, 03/01/2022, R3, P 2P 7P 1P 5/3S. Fitch 543677 2/1213

 4 FIRE FAIRY Last start placegetter NOW, 14/02/2022, R8, P 3P 3P 1P 5/3K. Midson 541450 2/1198

 5 KALANY BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 17/02/2022, R8, P 2P 2P 2P 5/1S. Rhodes 528165 13/12198

 6 STILTON CORKY Last start placegetter DAP, 17/02/2022, R11, P 2P 4P 2P 5/1K. Perz 520246 7/6192

 7 ADDISON ROSE Last start placegetter NOW, 14/02/2022, R6, P 3P 7M 3P 5/4E. O'Brien 498556 1/0187

 8 PLATINUM LEGACY Last start placegetter NOW, 14/02/2022, R7, P 2P 6P 3P 5/2S. Fairbairn 537585 3/2171

 9 TATTOOED BOY Last start placegetter NOW, 07/02/2022, R3, P 3P 3P 3P 5/4E. Bakirtzidis 536442 1/0147

 10 DELANY BOY Dropping in grade DAP, 17/02/2022, R11, P 8P 2P 7P 5/1L. Warren 521042 7/4159

 11 ENICKA BALE Weighted points score DAP, 06/01/2022, R3, P 3P 4P 2P 5/1S. Rhodes 526099 9/2213

 12 STILTON FRECKLE Weighted points score BUL, 13/02/2022, R9, P 5P 4P 6P 5/1P. Goodsell 520247 7/6201

 13 RIVERGUM GEORGE Weighted points score DAP, 17/02/2022, R8, P 4P 2P 2P 5/1J. Scerri 508180 8/5189

 14 GO WILD BELLA Weighted points score NOW, 20/12/2021, R10, P 5P 3P 5P 5/1M. Bell 522176 7/3165

 15 RIVER STYX 2 Weighted points score NOW, 14/02/2022, R6, P 6P 3P 3P 5/4K. Midson 535776 1/0156

 16 OZARK BALE Weighted points score DAP, 10/02/2022, R9, P 5P 7P 3P 5/4S. Rhodes 532648 2/0138

 17 INDIAN PIPE Weighted points score GBN, 11/02/2022, R5, P 2P 1P 7P 5/4E. Bakirtzidis 536445 1/0136

 18 MOUSE KNOWS Weighted points score DAP, 17/02/2022, R9, P 4P 1P 5/4S. Fairbairn 543297 1/0124

 19 HOT STREAK 2 Weighted points score NOW, 14/02/2022, R4, P 5P 1P 5P 5/1R. Walter 531981 5/3121

 20 TEA POLICE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 17/02/2022, R6, P 4P 6P 5P 5/4B. Campbell 537469 1/0117

 21 STILTON SQUIRT Weighted points score DAP, 17/02/2022, R11, P 6P 6P 5P 5/1K. Perz 520249 7/5117

 22 TOURELLO 2 Weighted points score NOW, 14/02/2022, R2, P 8P 2P 5P 5/1K. Midson 498734 10/3115

 23 RED FIRE BAY Weighted points score NOW, 14/02/2022, R7, P 6P 8P 8P 5/4K. Midson 541449 1/0111

 24 RILLA VENTURE Weighted points score BUL, 01/02/2022, R1, P 5P 5P 3P 5/4J. Boersma 540867 1/0105

 25 NEGASI BALE Weighted points score WPK, 19/01/2022, R5, P 7P 6P 5P 5/4S. Rhodes 532647 4/099

 26 HAND BREAK Weighted points score DAP, 17/02/2022, R5, P 7P 5P 7P 5/3E. Kitchen 522790 2/178

 27 FAWN TIPSY Weighted points score DAP, 17/02/2022, R9, P 6P 1P 7P 5/4R. Walter 531423 1/075

 28 BUCKET GIRL Weighted points score NOW, 14/02/2022, R8, P 4P 7P 8P 5/3E. Kitchen 529636 2/162

 29 CREAM ON FIRST Weighted points score RIS, 05/02/2022, R5, Y 7Y 8Y 6P 5/4R. Walter 534917 1/053
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 21 February 2022

P MDN 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 OPTIMUS ELI Last start placegetter NOW, 14/02/2022, R1, P 2P M/1N. Auld 544747 0/0134

 2 RITZA PATCH 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DAP, 10/02/2022, R2, P

NOW, 07/02/2022, R1, P

7P 3P 3P M/1J. Scerri 539015 0/088

 3 ELLE SCARLETT Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 04/02/2022, R1, P 4P 2P 5P M/1G. Hughes 546496 0/084

 4 SPLITTING POINTS First start M/1W. White 545236 0/00

 5 LITTLE POPPY First start M/1W. White 545238 0/00

 6 AWESOME ISLA First start M/1W. White 545237 0/00

 7 RILLA SHADOW Unrequired at last meeting NOW, 14/02/2022, R1, P 4P 7P 4P M/1J. Boersma 540866 0/056

 8 TEN HUT 1 Weighted points score GBN, 04/02/2022, R1, P 5P 4P 5P M/1W. White 546121 0/057

 9 MITHRIL BURNER 1 Weighted points score DAP, 17/02/2022, R1, P 5P 6P 7Y M/1K. Perz 539188 0/050

 10 LICORICE Weighted points score NOW, 10/01/2022, R2, P 5P 7P M/1K. Midson 541446 0/044
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 21 February 2022

P NG1-4 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NIXON BALE Last start winner DAP, 17/02/2022, R10, P 1P 3P 1P 1/2S. Rhodes 528168 17/14390

 2 CUMBRIA DREAMING Last start winner NOW, 14/02/2022, R3, P 1P 3C 1P 1/2S. Fitch 521202 18/12324

 3 CALL ME SENORITA Weighted points score DAP, 17/02/2022, R2, P 7P 4P 3P 2/1/2P. Massa 538644 10/9243

 4 LA LA LOUIS Weighted points score SHP, 14/02/2022, R11 5P 1P 6P 2/1/2J. Fothergill 529374 15/8225

 5 NOTIFIED Last start winner DAP, 17/02/2022, R11, P 1P 4P 1P 3/1/2C. O'Brien 532376 10/3216

 6 CARTWHEEL Weighted points score DAP, 17/02/2022, R10, P 5P 1P 1P 3/1/1C. O'Brien 532377 13/12237

 7 SILVER HEELS 2 Last start winner NOW, 14/02/2022, R2, P 1P 4M 3M 4/1/2S. Fitch 496336 14/5257

 8 VIANNA BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 27/01/2022, R7, P 3P 3P 1P 4/1/2S. Rhodes 537211 5/4258

 9 STEEL PULSE Dropping in grade BUL, 08/02/2022, R3, P 4P 7P 1P 4/1/2C. Bilal 532381 7/6189

 10 SPRINGVIEW CHIEF Weighted points score BAT, 31/01/2022, R8, P 8P 1P 1P 4/1/2C. Bilal 537328 9/3305

 11 HIBISCUS MOON 2 Weighted points score WPK, 12/02/2022, R2, C 7C 2P 1P 4/1/2A. Rowe 528707 9/2202

 12 ZIPPING TRENT Weighted points score RIC, 06/02/2022, R10, P 5P 1P 2P 4/1/1L. Hannaford 517686 14/8192
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 21 February 2022

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FLASHING DESIRE Last start placegetter NOW, 14/02/2022, R4, P 3P 5P 7C 5/1R. Cooper 528126 4/3139

 2 OUR ANNEEKA Last start placegetter NOW, 14/02/2022, R5, P 3P 6P 5P 5/4J. Scerri 536446 1/0119

 3 RITZA KEZ Last start placegetter NOW, 14/02/2022, R4, P 2P 8P 4P 5/1J. Scerri 507344 6/3111

 4 ENERGIZER MISS Weighted points score BUL, 13/02/2022, R4, P 5P 3P 8P 5/4P. Goodsell 542363 3/0168

 5 RIVER STYX 1 Weighted points score NOW, 14/02/2022, R6, P 6P 3P 3P 5/4K. Midson 535776 1/0156

 6 ELLE YEAH Weighted points score DAP, 17/02/2022, R5, P 6P 3P 1P 5/4A. Manwaring 543684 1/0137

 7 HOT STREAK 1 Weighted points score NOW, 14/02/2022, R4, P 5P 1P 5P 5/3R. Walter 531981 5/1121

 8 TEA POLICE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 17/02/2022, R6, P 4P 6P 5P 5/4B. Campbell 537469 1/0117

 9 ARTFUL DODGER Weighted points score NOW, 31/01/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 3P 5/4B. Sita 531453 1/0115

 10 TOURELLO 1 Weighted points score NOW, 14/02/2022, R2, P 8P 2P 5P 5/1K. Midson 498734 10/5115
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 21 February 2022

P M 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TEN HUT 2 Weighted points score GBN, 04/02/2022, R1, P 5P 4P 5P M/1W. White 546121 0/057

 2 MITHRIL BURNER 2 Weighted points score DAP, 17/02/2022, R1, P 5P 6P 7Y M/1K. Perz 539188 0/050
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 21 February 2022

P 3 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZAMBORA TAN 1 Dropping in grade NOW, 17/01/2022, R6, P 4P 7C 6P 3/1/2P. Massa 521020 17/13157

 2 HIBISCUS MOON 1 Weighted points score WPK, 12/02/2022, R2, C 7C 2P 1P 3/1/1A. Rowe 528707 9/6202

 3 BOY SERIOUS 2 Weighted points score DAP, 17/02/2022, R7, P 5P 1C 6P 3/1/1M. Burton 535094 9/7197
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 21 February 2022

P M 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RITZA PATCH 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DAP, 10/02/2022, R2, P

NOW, 07/02/2022, R1, P

7P 3P 3P M/1J. Scerri 539015 0/088
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 21 February 2022

P 4 630 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BOY SERIOUS 1 Weighted points score DAP, 17/02/2022, R7, P 5P 1C 6P 4/1/1M. Burton 535094 9/1197

 2 ZAMBORA TAN 2 Weighted points score NOW, 31/01/2022, R6, P 4P 7C 6P 4/1/1P. Massa 521020 17/0157
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P 5 630 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 ME SAME YOU Weighted points score WPK, 16/02/2022, R6, P 4P 1P 2C 5/4M. Clayton 534551 1/0173

 2 LADY STOMP Weighted points score WPK, 09/02/2022, R9, P 3P 6P 4P 5/4A. Sheridan 540274 2/0132
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